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Washington, D.C.

Cotton
Ginnings

Released February 9, 2006, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural Statistics Board, U.S.
Department of Agriculture.  For information on Cotton Ginnings call Shiela Corley at (202) 720-5944, office hours 7:30 a.m.
to 4:00 p.m. ET.

Cotton Ginnings:  Running Bales Ginned (Excluding Linters) Prior to
February  1, by Crop, State, and United States, Crop Years 2002-2005

Crop
and

State

Running Bales Ginned

2002 2003 2004 2005

All Cotton
        AL
        AZ
        AR
        CA
        FL
        GA
        KS
        LA
        MS
        MO
        NM
        NC
        OK
        SC
        TN
        TX
        VA

        US

Amer-Pima
        AZ
        CA
        NM
        TX

        US

565,200
587,850

1,614,750
1,941,500

66,850
1,544,250

60,400
748,550

1,877,850
578,950

58,600
781,100
193,850
125,500
788,150

4,957,700
85,200

16,576,250

16,800
527,150

17,950
38,700

600,600

798,250
502,900

1,735,250
1,812,100

121,250
2,037,050

59,950
1,028,300
2,059,400

675,100
56,750

1,007,450
202,850
309,900
853,600

4,234,550
106,450

17,601,100

4,400
356,450

12,550
43,450

416,850

797,100
642,450

2,016,400
2,298,950

92,800
1,749,150

40,950
888,200

2,273,700
809,300

67,650
1,323,150

265,400
368,500
958,350

6,514,750
142,600

21,249,400

5,300
595,500

17,650
37,850

656,300

830,700
562,950

2,100,650
1,531,300

112,050
2,099,850

90,950
1,105,650
2,089,300

864,400
70,300

1,391,250
325,750
390,250

1,083,250
7,505,850

166,750

22,321,200

6,200
505,150

19,400
42,300

573,050
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

UNITED STATES 

Alabama 

        Colbert 1

        Lauderdale
        Lawrence 1

        Limestone
        Madison

    District 10

        Blount 1

        Cherokee 1

    District 20

        Chilton 1

        Tallapoosa 1

        Tuscaloosa 1

    District 30

        Autauga 1

        Elmore 1

        Greene 1

        Lowndes 1

        Macon 1

        Marengo 1

    District 40

        Baldwin 1

        Escambia 1

        Mobile 1

        Monroe 1

    District 50

        Coffee 1

        Covington 1

        Crenshaw 1

        Geneva 1

        Henry 1

        Houston 1

        Russell 1

    District 60

AL    Total

22,321,200

52,850

120,100
75,150

390,550

51,850

29,800

72,300

77,350

208,850

830,700

Arizona 

        Mohave 1

    District 10 2

        Cochise 1

        Graham 1

        La Paz 1

        Maricopa
        Pima 1

        Pinal
        Yuma

    District 80 3

AZ    Total

Arkansas 

        Clay 1

        Craighead
        Greene
        Mississippi
        Poinsett

    District 30 3

        Crittenden 1

        Lee 1

        Lonoke
        Monroe 1

        Phillips
        St. Francis
        Woodruff 1

    District 60

        Lafayette 1

    District 70 2

        Ashley
        Chicot 1

        Desha
        Drew 1

        Jefferson
        Lincoln 1

    District 90

161,250

246,400
60,000

467,650

562,950

203,050
44,650

427,450
153,850

829,000

55,200

246,000
112,850

677,050

117,500

259,300

93,400

558,100

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

Arkansas  (Cont’d)

AR    Total

California 

        Colusa 1

        Sutter 1

    District 50 2

        Fresno
        Kern
        Kings
        Madera 1

        Merced 1

        Tulare

    District 51 3

        Imperial 1

        Riverside 1

    District 80

CA    Total

Florida 

FL    Total

Georgia 

        Bartow 1

    District 10 2

        Taylor 1

    District 40 2

        Bleckley 1

        Dodge 1

        Laurens 1

        Morgan 1

        Pulaski 1

    District 50

2,100,650

570,900
280,850
273,100

166,000

1,290,850

87,750

1,531,300

112,050

117,600

Georgia  (Cont’d)

        Bulloch 1

        Burke
        Candler 1

        Jefferson 1

        Screven 1

    District 60

        Calhoun 1

        Decatur 1

        Early 1

        Lee 1

        Miller 1

        Mitchell 1

        Randolph 1

        Seminole 1

        Sumter 1

        Terrell 1

        Thomas 1

    District 70

        Berrien
        Brooks 1

        Coffee 1

        Colquitt
        Crisp 1

        Dooly
        Jeff Davis 1

        Lowndes 1

        Tift 1

        Turner 1

        Wilcox 1

        Worth 1

    District 80

        Appling 1

    District 90 2

GA    Total

82,700

274,600

667,450

83,300

265,950

176,050

960,900

2,099,850

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

Kansas 

KS    Total

Louisiana 

        Caddo
        Red River 1

    District 10 3

        East Carroll
        Franklin
        Madison 1

        Morehouse
        Richland
        Tensas
        West Carroll 1

    District 30

        Avoyelles 1

        Catahoula
        Concordia
        Pointe Coupe 1

        Rapides

    District 50 3

LA    Total

Mississippi 

        Bolivar
        Coahoma
        Quitman
        Tallahatchie
        Tunica

    District 10

        Benton 1

        Calhoun
        Desoto 1

        Lafayette 1

        Panola
        Yalobusha 1

    District 20

90,950

43,100

43,100

128,700
172,200

121,250
104,200
138,050

786,100

85,650
75,000

47,900

208,550

1,105,650

184,600
243,200

85,100
56,950
95,200

665,050

53,000

87,950

243,250

Mississippi  (Cont’d)

        Lee 1

        Pontotoc 1

    District 30 2

        Humphreys
        Leflore
        Sharkey
        Sunflower
        Washington
        Yazoo

    District 40

        Carroll 1

        Holmes
        Madison 1

        Montgomery 1

        Rankin 1

        Webster 1

    District 50

        Monroe 1

    District 60 2

        Hinds 1

        Jefferson 1

        Warren 1

    District 70

MS    Total

Missouri 

        Dunklin
        New Madrid
        Pemiscot
        Scott 1

        Stoddard 1

    District 90

71,450
175,900

86,050
130,700
169,100
197,200

830,400

111,000

190,750

69,750

2,089,300

356,250
221,500
149,400

864,400

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

Missouri  (Cont’d)

MO    Total

New Mexico 

        Chaves 1

        Dona Ana 1

        Eddy 1

    District 90 2

NM    Total

North Carolina 

        Rutherford 1

    District 20 2

        Anson 1

        Cleveland 1

        Stanly 1

    District 60

        Bertie 1

        Chowan 1

        Edgecombe 1

        Gates 1

        Halifax
        Hertford 1

        Martin 1

        Nash 1

        Northampton
        Perquimans 1

    District 70

        Beaufort 1

        Craven 1

        Greene 1

        Hyde 1

        Jones 1

        Lenoir 1

        Pitt
        Wayne 1

864,400

70,300

62,900

104,100

115,000

587,250

81,600

North Carolina  (Cont’d)

        Wilson 1

    District 80 3

        Columbus 1

        Duplin 1

        Harnett 1

        Robeson 1

        Sampson 1

        Scotland 1

    District 90

NC    Total

Oklahoma 

        Beckham 1

        Custer 1

        Washita 1

    District 20

        Caddo 1

        Harmon 1

        Jackson
        Kiowa 1

        Tillman

    District 30

        Kay 1

    District 40 2

        Grady 1

    District 50 2

OK    Total

81,600

252,400

1,391,250

17,050

171,400

70,650

290,900

325,750

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

South Carolina 

        Darlington 1

        Dillon 1

        Marlboro
        Williamsburg 1

    District 30

        Saluda 1

    District 40 2

        Calhoun
        Clarendon 1

        Lee 1

        Orangeburg
        Sumter

    District 50

        Hampton 1

    District 80 2

SC    Total

Tennessee 

        Lake 1

        Lauderdale
        Tipton

    District 10 3

        Carroll 1

        Crockett
        Fayette 1

        Gibson
        Hardeman 1

        Haywood
        Madison 1

    District 20

        Lincoln 1

    District 40 2

55,150

161,000

64,750

71,150
29,850

213,150

390,250

98,100
180,650

278,750

192,200

70,200

243,800

728,000

Tennessee  (Cont’d)

TN    Total

Texas 

        Briscoe 1

        Carson 1

        Castro
        Deaf Smith 1

        Floyd
        Hale
        Moore 1

        Parmer
        Swisher

    District 11

        Bailey
        Cochran 1

        Crosby
        Dawson
        Gaines
        Glasscock 1

        Hockley
        Howard
        Lamb
        Lubbock
        Lynn
        Martin
        Midland 1

        Terry
        Yoakum

    District 12

        Borden 1

        Childress 1

        Collingswort 1

        Cottle 1

        Dickens 1

        Donley 1

        Garza 1

        Hall
        Hardeman 1

        Kent 1

        Motley 1

        Wilbarger

    District 21

1,083,250

101,950

196,400
502,950

139,800
107,200

1,349,950

123,600

267,600
231,550
462,950

404,550
101,150
371,550
540,700
287,950
194,000

278,000
140,550

3,622,550

91,350

45,350

349,950

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Cotton Ginnings: All Cotton Running Bales Ginned Prior to February 1,
by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2006

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

State/
County/
District

Running
Bales

Ginned

Texas  (Cont’d)

        Fisher 1

        Haskell
        Jones
        Knox 1

        Mitchell
        Nolan 1

        Runnels
        Scurry
        Taylor 1

    District 22

        Collin 1

        Ellis
        Falls 1

        Hill
        Hunt 1

        Lamar 1

        Mclennan 1

        Milam 1

        Navarro 1

        Williamson

    District 40

        Houston 1

    District 51 2

        Brazos 1

        Robertson 1

        Walker 1

    District 52

        Culberson 1

        El Paso 1

        Pecos 1

        Reeves 1

    District 60

        Coke 1

        Concho 1

        Tom Green

83,400
103,200

63,400

91,500
65,550

562,600

30,750

27,550

36,350

142,700

76,750

74,850

132,600

Texas  (Cont’d)

        Upton 1

    District 70

        Burleson 1

        Caldwell 1

    District 81 2

        Kleberg 1

        Nueces
        Refugio 1

        San Patricio

    District 82 3

        Brazoria
        Calhoun 1

        Fort Bend
        Jackson 1

        Matagorda 1

        Wharton

    District 90

        Zavala 1

    District 96 2

        Cameron
        Hidalgo
        Willacy

    District 97

TX    Total

Virginia 

VA    Total

202,400

151,550

286,650

438,200

18,050

52,800

136,600

293,950

34,750
52,750
66,950

154,450

7,505,850

166,750

  1 Withheld to avoid disclosing individual gins.
  2 Withheld to avoid disclosing individual gins, but included in State total.
  3 Excludes some gins’ data to avoid disclosing individual gins, but included in State total.



  

ACCESS TO REPORTS!!

For your convenience, there are several ways to obtain NASS reports, data products, and services:

INTERNET ACCESS

All NASS reports are available free of charge on the worldwide Internet.  For access, connect to the
Internet and go to the NASS Home Page at: www.nass.usda.gov. 

E-MAIL SUBSCRIPTION

All NASS reports are available by subscription free of charge direct to your e-mail address.  Starting
with the NASS Home Page at www.nass.usda.gov, under the right navigation, Receive reports by
Email, click on National or State.  Follow the instructions on the screen. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

PRINTED REPORTS OR DATA PRODUCTS

CALL OUR TOLL-FREE ORDER DESK:   800-999-6779 (U.S. and Canada)
Other areas, please call 703-605-6220                FAX:  703-605-6900

(Visa, MasterCard, check, or money order acceptable for payment.) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ASSISTANCE

For assistance with general agricultural statistics or further information about NASS or its products or
services, contact the Agricultural Statistics Hotline at 800-727-9540, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or
e-mail: nass@nass.usda.gov. 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on
the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial
status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because
all or part of an individual’s income is derived from any public assistance program.  (Not all prohibited bases
apply to all programs.)  Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of
program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA’s TARGET Center at (202)
720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence
Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD).
USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.


