

Cotton Ginnings

Washington, D.C.

Released February 9, 2006, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural Statistics Board, U.S. Department of Agriculture. For information on *Cotton Ginnings* call Shiela Corley at (202) 720-5944, office hours 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET.

Cotton Ginnings: Running Bales Ginned (Excluding Linters) Prior to February 1, by Crop, State, and United States, Crop Years 2002-2005

Crop	Running Bales Ginned				
and State	2002	2003	2004	2005	
All Cotton					
AL	565,200	798,250	797,100	830,700	
AZ	587,850	502,900	642,450	562,950	
AR	1,614,750	1,735,250	2,016,400	2,100,650	
CA	1,941,500	1,812,100	2,298,950	1,531,300	
FL	66,850	121,250	92,800	112,050	
GA	1,544,250	2,037,050	1,749,150	2,099,850	
KS	60,400	59,950	40,950	90,950	
LA	748,550	1,028,300	888,200	1,105,650	
MS	1,877,850	2,059,400	2,273,700	2,089,300	
MO	578,950	675,100	809,300	864,400	
NM	58,600	56,750	67,650	70,300	
NC	781,100	1,007,450	1,323,150	1,391,250	
OK	193,850	202,850	265,400	325,750	
SC	125,500	309,900	368,500	390,250	
TN	788,150	853,600	958,350	1,083,250	
TX	4,957,700	4,234,550	6,514,750	7,505,850	
VA	85,200	106,450	142,600	166,750	
US	16,576,250	17,601,100	21,249,400	22,321,200	
Amer-Pima					
AZ	16,800	4,400	5,300	6,200	
CA	527,150	356,450	595,500	505,150	
NM	17,950	12,550	17,650	19,400	
TX	38,700	43,450	37,850	42,300	
US	600,600	416,850	656,300	573,050	

by County, L	istrict, State and	United States, Crop Year 2006	
State/	Running	State/	Running
County/	Bales	County/	Bales
District	Ginned	District	Ginned
UNITED STATES	22,321,200		
UNITED STATES	22,321,200	Arizona	
		Arizona	
Alabama		Mohave ¹	
Timbuliu.		TVIOIIVC	
Colbert 1		District 10 ²	
Lauderdale	52,850		
Lawrence ¹	02,000	Cochise ¹	
Limestone	120,100	Graham ¹	
Madison	75,150	La Paz ¹	
Madison	73,130	Maricopa	161,250
District 10	390,550	Pima ¹	101,230
District 10	390,330	Pima	246 400
Blount 1			246,400
		Yuma	60,000
Cherokee ¹		Di	4.55.550
T		District 80 ³	467,650
District 20	51,850		
		AZ Total	562,950
Chilton ¹			
Tallapoosa ¹		Arkansas	
Tuscaloosa 1			
		Clay ¹	
District 30	29,800	Craighead	203,050
		Greene	44,650
Autauga ¹		Mississippi	427,450
Elmore ¹		Poinsett	153,850
Greene 1			ŕ
Lowndes ¹		District 30 ³	829,000
Macon ¹			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Marengo ¹		Crittenden ¹	
1141101150		Lee 1	
District 40	72,300	Lonoke	55,200
District 10	72,300	Monroe ¹	33,200
Baldwin ¹		Phillips	246,000
Escambia ¹		St. Francis	112,850
Mobile ¹		Woodruff ¹	112,030
Monroe ¹		W Oodi uii	
Monroe		District 60	677,050
District 50	77,350	District 60	677,030
District 50	77,550	I -f4- 1	
Coffee ¹		Lafayette ¹	
		D: 4: 470 2	
Covington 1		District 70 ²	
Crenshaw ¹			117.500
Geneva 1		Ashley	117,500
Henry ¹		Chicot ¹	
Houston ¹		Desha	259,300
Russell ¹		Drew ¹	
		Jefferson	93,400
District 60	208,850	Lincoln 1	
AL Total	830,700	District 90	558,100
	I .	J)	-1

See footnote(s) at end of table.

County/ District Arkansas (Cont'd) AR Total California	Running Bales Ginned	County/ District Georgia (Cont'd) Bulloch ¹	Running Bales Ginned
Arkansas (Cont'd) AR Total		Georgia (Cont'd)	Ginned
AR Total	2,100,650		
	2,100,650	Bulloch ¹	
California			
		Burke Candler ¹	82,700
C.1 1		Jefferson ¹	
Colusa ¹ Sutter ¹		Screven ¹	
District 50 ²		District 60	274,600
District 50		Calhoun ¹	
Fresno	570,900	Decatur ¹	
Kern	280,850	Early ¹	
Kings	273,100	Lee ¹	
Madera ¹		Miller ¹	
Merced ¹		Mitchell ¹	
Tulare	166,000	Randolph ¹	
		Seminole ¹	
District 51 ³	1,290,850	Sumter ¹	
		Terrell ¹	
Imperial ¹		Thomas ¹	
Riverside ¹			
		District 70	667,450
District 80	87,750		
		Berrien	83,300
CA Total	1,531,300	Brooks 1	
T		Coffee 1	265.050
Florida		Colquitt	265,950
TT	112050	Crisp ¹	45.050
FL Total	112,050	Dooly	176,050
Caaraia		Jeff Ďavis ¹	
Georgia		Lowndes ¹ Tift ¹	
Bartow ¹			
Dartow		Turner ¹ Wilcox ¹	
District 10 ²		Wilcox Worth ¹	
District 10		worm	
Taylor ¹		District 80	960,900
District 40 ²		Appling ¹	
Pleakley ¹		District 90 ²	
Bleckley ¹ Dodge ¹		District 90 -	
Laurens ¹		GA Total	2,000,050
Morgan ¹		GA Total	2,099,850
Pulaski ¹			
r utaski			
District 50	117,600		

See footnote(s) at end of table.

State/	Running	State/	Running
County/	Bales	County/	Bales
District	Ginned	District	Ginned
Kansas		Mississippi (Cont'd)	
TX4115415		Wississippi (Cont d)	
KS Total	90,950	Lee ¹	
		Pontotoc ¹	
Louisiana		District 30 ²	
Caddo	43,100	District 30 -	
Red River ¹	45,100	Humphreys	71,450
nod rayor		Leflore	175,900
District 10 ³	43,100	Sharkey	86,050
	·	Sunflower	130,700
East Carroll	128,700	Washington	169,100
Franklin	172,200	Yazoo	197,200
Madison ¹		71	
Morehouse	121,250	District 40	830,400
Richland	104,200	G 11.1	
Tensas West Carroll ¹	138,050	Carroll ¹	111 000
west Carroll		Holmes Madison ¹	111,000
District 30	786,100	Montgomery ¹	
District 50	700,100	Rankin ¹	
Avoyelles 1		Webster ¹	
Catahoula	85,650	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Concordia	75,000	District 50	190,750
Pointe Coupe ¹	·		
Rapides	47,900	Monroe ¹	
District 50 ³	208,550	District 60 ²	
LA Total	1,105,650	Hinds ¹	
		Jefferson ¹	
Mississippi		Warren ¹	
Bolivar	184,600	District 70	69,750
Coahoma	243,200		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Quitman		MS Total	2,089,300
Tallahatchie	56,950		
Tunica	95,200	Missouri	
District 10	665,050	Dunklin	356,250
	·	New Madrid	221,500
Benton ¹		Pemiscot	149,400
Calhoun	53,000	Scott ¹	
Desoto ¹		Stoddard ¹	
Lafayette ¹	0= 0==	D :	6 - 4
Panola	87,950	District 90	864,400
Yalobusha ¹			
District 20	243,250		

See footnote(s) at end of table.

by County, D	istrict, State and	United States, Crop Year 2006		
State/ County/	Running Bales	State/ County/	Running Bales	
District	Ginned	District	Ginned	
Missouri (Cont'd)		North Carolina (Cont'd)		
MO Total	864,400	Wilson ¹		
New Mexico		District 80 ³	81,600	
Chaves ¹ Dona Ana ¹ Eddy ¹		Columbus ¹ Duplin ¹ Harnett ¹ Robeson ¹		
District 90 ²		Sampson ¹ Scotland ¹		
NM Total	70,300	District 90	252,400	
North Carolina		NC Total	1,391,250	
Rutherford ¹		Oklahoma	-,	
District 20 ²		Beckham ¹		
Anson ¹ Cleveland ¹		Custer ¹ Washita ¹		
Stanly ¹	52.000	District 20	17,050	
District 60	62,900	Caddo ¹		
Bertie ¹ Chowan ¹		Harmon ¹ Jackson	171,400	
Edgecombe ¹ Gates ¹	104 100	Kiowa ¹ Tillman	70,650	
Halifax Hertford ¹ Martin ¹	104,100	District 30	290,900	
Nash ¹ Northampton	115,000	Kay ¹		
Perquimans ¹	113,000	District 40 ²		
District 70	587,250	Grady ¹		
Beaufort ¹ Craven ¹		District 50 ²		
Greene ¹ Hyde ¹ Jones ¹		OK Total	325,750	
Lenoir ¹ Pitt Wayne ¹	81,600			
See Contract (2) at an 1 of talls		II		

See footnote(s) at end of table.

State/ County/ District South Carolina	Running Bales Ginned	State/ County/ District	Running Bales
District			
	Ginned	II DISTRICT	C:
South Carolina			Ginned
South Caronna		Tennessee (Cont'd)	
Darlington ¹		TN Total	1,083,250
Dillon 1			
Marlboro	55,150	Texas	
Williamsburg ¹	,		
		Briscoe ¹	
District 30	161,000	Carson ¹	
	,,,,,,	Castro	101,950
Saluda ¹		Deaf Smith ¹	
Sarada		Floyd	196,400
District 40 ²		Hale	502,950
District 40		Moore ¹	302,730
Calhoun	64,750	Parmer	120 900
	04,730		139,800
Clarendon ¹		Swisher	107,200
Lee 1			
Orangeburg	71,150	District 11	1,349,950
Sumter	29,850		
		Bailey	123,600
District 50	213,150	Cochran 1	
		Crosby	267,600
Hampton ¹		Dawson	231,550
1		Gaines	462,950
District 80 ²		Glasscock 1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2 154144 00		Hockley	404,550
SC Total	390,250	Howard	101,150
SC Total	390,230	Lamb	371,550
Т			
Tennessee		Lubbock	540,700
v 1		Lynn	287,950
Lake ¹		Martin	194,000
Lauderdale	98,100	Midland ¹	
Tipton	180,650	Terry	278,000
		Yoakum	140,550
District 10 ³	278,750		
		District 12	3,622,550
Carroll ¹			
Crockett	192,200	Borden ¹	
Fayette ¹	, , , ,	Childress ¹	
Gibson	70,200	Collingswort ¹	
Hardeman ¹	70,200	Cottle ¹	
Haywood	243,800	Dickens ¹	
Madison ¹	243,000	Donley ¹	
Madison		Garza ¹	
D: 44: 420	720,000		01.250
District 20	728,000	Hall	91,350
* 1		Hardeman ¹	
Lincoln 1		Kent ¹	
		Motley ¹	
District 40 ²		Wilbarger	45,350
		District 21	349,950

See footnote(s) at end of table.

State/ County/	Running Bales	State/ County/	Running Bales
District	Ginned	District	Ginned
Texas (Cont'd)		Texas (Cont'd)	
Fisher ¹		Upton ¹	
Haskell	83,400		
Jones	103,200	District 70	202,400
Knox 1			
Mitchell	63,400	Burleson 1	
Nolan ¹		Caldwell ¹	
Runnels	91,500		
Scurry	65,550	District 81 ²	
Taylor ¹	,		
Ž		Kleberg ¹	
District 22	562,600	Nueces	151,550
	,	Refugio ¹	,
Collin 1		San Patricio	286,650
Ellis	30,750		, , , , , , ,
Falls ¹		District 82 ³	438,200
Hill	27,550		,
Hunt ¹		Brazoria	18,050
Lamar ¹		Calhoun ¹	
Mclennan ¹		Fort Bend	52,800
Milam ¹		Jackson ¹	22,000
Navarro ¹		Matagorda ¹	
Williamson	36,350	Wharton	136,600
Williamson	30,330	W Harton	130,000
District 40	142,700	District 90	293,950
Houston ¹		Zavala ¹	
District 51 ²		District 96 ²	
Brazos 1		Cameron	34,750
Robertson ¹		Hidalgo	52,750
Walker ¹		Willacy	66,950
vv aikei		w macy	00,730
District 52	76,750	District 97	154,450
Culberson ¹		TX Total	7,505,850
El Paso ¹		1A Total	7,303,630
Pecos ¹		V /*	
Reeves ¹		Virginia	
Reeves		VA Total	166 750
District 60	74,850	VA Total	166,750
Coke ¹			
Concho ¹			
Tom Green	132,600		
1 OIII OICCII	132,000	JI	

¹ Withheld to avoid disclosing individual gins.
² Withheld to avoid disclosing individual gins, but included in State total.

³ Excludes some gins' data to avoid disclosing individual gins, but included in State total.

ACCESS TO REPORTS!!

For your convenience, there are several ways to obtain NASS reports, data products, and services:

INTERNET ACCESS

All NASS reports are available free of charge on the worldwide Internet. For access, connect to the Internet and go to the NASS Home Page at: www.nass.usda.gov.

E-MAIL SUBSCRIPTION

All NASS reports are available by subscription free of charge direct to your e-mail address. Starting with the NASS Home Page at **www.nass.usda.gov**, under the right navigation, *Receive reports by Email*, click on **National** or **State**. Follow the instructions on the screen.

PRINTED REPORTS OR DATA PRODUCTS

CALL OUR TOLL-FREE ORDER DESK: 800-999-6779 (U.S. and Canada) Other areas, please call 703-605-6220 FAX: 703-605-6900 (Visa, MasterCard, check, or money order acceptable for payment.)

ASSISTANCE

For **assistance** with general agricultural statistics or further information about NASS or its products or services, contact the **Agricultural Statistics Hotline** at **800-727-9540**, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or e-mail: **nass@nass.usda.gov.**

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.